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The Check Transmission Light is Illuminated
CODE P2637 “Torque Management” 

Blue Bird Service Memorandum #1702
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SERVICE NOTICE #17-0908

Earlier this summer Blue Bird released the attached Service 
Memorandum. It was to address a possible issue with an 
Allison Transmission Fault Code #P2637 for “Torque 
Management Feedback Signal” that was causing the “Check 
Transmission” light to illuminate. 

With the start of school and units being run more, we have 
seen this occur more frequently. Recently Cummins released 
ATC1929 which is also attached. 

BLUE BIRD TYPE C&D – CHECK TRANSMISSION LIGHT
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Should this occur on any units it does NOT impede drivability 
and units can continue to be driven until they can be 
scheduled for the update. Due to the fact that this is a 
recalibration of the engine ECM, and fleet counts need to be 
purchased, only authorized Cummins repair locations 
including ALL New York Bus Sales locations can perform this 
repair.

Please contact us should you have the issue and we will 
schedule the recalibration. 
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis

Rochester: 800-463-3232 
Dave Schaub 
Albany: 866-867-1100 
Ben Reiling
Warranty: 800-962-5768
Morgan Jenkins 
Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
JJ Richmond 
315-559-3999

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica 
716-908-3186

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com
John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com
Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100
Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Pat Murphy
pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Cook
dcook@newyorkbussales.com
Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
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